Resolution	#	-

RESOLUTION BY THE CITY OF HENDERSONVILLE CITY COUNCIL TO AUTHORIZE THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AGREEMENT WITH HENDERSON COUNTY FOR THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR TAX COLLECTION

WHEREAS, the City Council approved THE INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT FOR TAX COLLECTION five years ago, the "Contract"; and;

WHEREAS, the City Manager's Office has negotiated an extension of this Contract for an additional two years; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest of the City's customers and citizens to have an ease of use of a single tax bill; and

WHEREAS, the City and County agree this Interlocal Agreement shall continue for two (2) years, from July 1, 2024 to June 30, 2026, unless terminated pursuant to the terms herein; and

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina that:

- 1. The Contract is to be executed with Henderson County for tax collections effective the 1st day of July 2024.
- 2. The City Manager is authorized to negotiate and enter into an agreement with Henderson County on behalf of the City in such form and with such provisions as he may deem appropriate, after consultation with the City Attorney, provided that the price may not be changed without approval from the City Council.
- 3. The City Manager, City Attorney, and City Staff are authorized to take such other actions as may be necessary to carry out the terms and provisions of the agreement as entered and signed by the City Manager.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Hendersonville, North Carolina on this 2nd day of May, 2024.

Attest:	Barbara G. Volk, Mayor, City of Hendersonville
Angela L. Reece, City Clerk	
Approved as to form:	Angela S. Beeker, City Attorney